
Metropolitan Opera Laffont Competition
Winnipeg Music Festival
Winnipeg Music Festival
University of Manitoba
CFMTA
CFMTA
Anne Burrows Foundation
Edmonton Community Foundation
University of Alberta
University of Alberta
University of Alberta

Encouragement Award 
Red Hugo Memorial Trophy
Dorris Mills Trophy 
Concerto Competition - Second Place
National Competition - First Place 
Italian Award  
Ann Burrows Foundation Scholarship  
Winspear Fund Scholarship 
The Alberta Baroque Music Society Scholarship                     
The Abigail Edith Condell Scholarship        
The Beryl Barns Memorial Undergraduate Award                                

2023
22/23
2022
2021
2021
2021
22/23
21/22/23
2020
2020
2020

A E M I L I A  M O S E R  -  S O P R A N O
Winnipeg, MB
aemiliamoser@gmail.com - 7804995075

ROLES
Amina |La Sonnambula |Vincenzo Bellini*
La Fée |Cendrillon |Jules Massanet
Jess |Missing |Brian Currant*
Virtu |L'incoronazione di poppea |Claudio Monteverdi
Adina |L’elisir D’amore |Gaetano Donizetti
Mab |The Enchanted Pig |Jonathan Dove
Nymph |The Fairy Queen |Henry Purcell
Papagena |The Magic Flute |W.A. Mozart

University of Manitoba
University of Manitoba Opera
University of Manitoba Opera
University of Manitoba Opera
University of Alberta Opera Workshop
University of Alberta Opera Workshop
Opera Nuova
University of Alberta Opera Workshop

2023
2022
2022
2021
2021
2020
2019
2019

University of Manitoba Wind Ensemble
Winnipeg Symphony Orchestra
Alberta Baroque Ensemble
Chamber Orchestra of Edmonton
River City Chamber Ensemble
University of Alberta

Labyrinth of Love| Michael Daugherty 
Alligator Pie |Abigail Richardson-Schulte
Rejoice Greatly |Messiah |George Handel
Exsultate, Jubilate |W.A. Mozart
Pierrot Lunaire |Arnold Schoenberg
Undergraduate Recital 

AWARDS

CONCERT AND RECITAL
2023
2022
2021
2021
2021
2021

SUMMER PROGRAMS
St. Andrews Vocal Techniques
Long Reach Opera Program
Baroque Soloists Program
Orford Summer Music Festival
Oberlin Baroque Performance Institute
Sienagosto Music Academy
Great Lakes Summer Music Festival
Opera Nuova Four Week Program
Sewanee Summer Music Festival
Opera Nuova Ten-day Program

[Virtually delivered]
[Virtually delivered]
[Virtually delivered]
[Virtually delivered]
[Virtually delivered]
Siena, Italy 
Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario
Edmonton, Alberta
Sewanee, Tennessee
Edmonton, Alberta 

2021
2021
2020
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018

EDUCATION
Post Baccalaureate in Opera
Bachelor of Music, Voice and Violin

University of Manitoba
University of Alberta

VOLUNTEER WORK 
Student Ambassador 
Concert Master/ Associate Concert Producer
Student Ambassador 

Manitoba Opera 
River City Chamber Orchestra 
Edmonton Symphony Orchestra 

2023
19/20/21
2018

2023
2021

TEACHERS
Tracy Dahl 
Mel Braun
Elizabeth Turnbull
Robert Uchida (violin) 
Jolaine Kerley 

COACHES
Laura Loewen
Shannon Hiebert 

CONDUCTORS
John Wiens
Julian Pellicano
David Fallis 
Paul Schieman
Lidia Khaner
Mel Braun 
Daniel Taylor 

DIRECTORS 
Katherine Twaddle
Marion Newman 
Rob Herriot
Amy De Felice 
Kate Ryan 

*partial role or study


