AEMILIA MOSER - SOPRANO

Winnipeg, MB aemiliamoser@gmail.com - 7804995075

ROLES *partial role or study		
Amina La Sonnambula Vincenzo Bellini*	University of Manitoba	2023
La Fée Cendrillon Jules Massanet	University of Manitoba Opera	2022
Jess Missing Brian Currant*	University of Manitoba Opera	2022
Virtu L'incoronazione di poppea Claudio Montever	di University of Manitoba Opera	2021
Adina L'elisir D'amore Gaetano Donizetti	University of Alberta Opera Workshop	2021
Mab The Enchanted Pig Jonathan Dove	University of Alberta Opera Workshop	2020
Nymph The Fairy Queen Henry Purcell	Opera Nuova	2019
Papagena The Magic Flute W.A. Mozart	University of Alberta Opera Workshop	2019
CONCERT AND RECITAL		
Labyrinth of Lovel Michael Daugherty	University of Manitoba Wind Ensemble	2023
Alligator Pie Abigail Richardson-Schulte	Winnipeg Symphony Orchestra	2022
Rejoice Greatly Messiah George Handel	Alberta Baroque Ensemble	2021
Exsultate, Jubilate W.A. Mozart	Chamber Orchestra of Edmonton	2021
Pierrot Lunaire Arnold Schoenberg	River City Chamber Ensemble	2021
Undergraduate Recital	University of Alberta	2021
AWARDS		
Encouragement Award	Metropolitan Opera Laffont Competition	2023
Red Hugo Memorial Trophy	Winnipeg Music Festival	22/23
Dorris Mills Trophy	Winnipeg Music Festival	2022
Concerto Competition - Second Place	University of Manitoba	2021
National Competition - First Place	CFMTA	2021
Italian Award	CFMTA	2021
Ann Burrows Foundation Scholarship	Anne Burrows Foundation	22/23
Winspear Fund Scholarship	Edmonton Community Foundation	21/22/23
The Alberta Baroque Music Society Scholarship	University of Alberta	2020
The Abigail Edith Condell Scholarship	University of Alberta	2020
The Beryl Barns Memorial Undergraduate Award	University of Alberta	2020
SUMMER PROGRAMS		0.004
St. Andrews Vocal Techniques	[Virtually delivered]	2021
Long Reach Opera Program	[Virtually delivered]	2021
Baroque Soloists Program	[Virtually delivered]	2020
Orford Summer Music Festival	[Virtually delivered]	2020
Oberlin Baroque Performance Institute	[Virtually delivered]	2020
Sienagosto Music Academy	Siena, Italy	2019
Great Lakes Summer Music Festival	Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario	2019
Opera Nuova Four Week Program	Edmonton, Alberta	2019 2018
Sewanee Summer Music Festival	Sewanee, Tennessee	2018



TEACHERS

Tracy Dahl Mel Braun Elizabeth Turnbull Robert Uchida (violin) Jolaine Kerley

COACHES

Laura Loewen Shannon Hiebert

CONDUCTORS

John Wiens
Julian Pellicano
David Fallis
Paul Schieman
Lidia Khaner
Mel Braun
Daniel Taylor

DIRECTORS

2018

Katherine Twaddle Marion Newman Rob Herriot Amy De Felice Kate Ryan

EDUCATION

Post Baccalaureate in Opera	University of Manitoba	2023
Bachelor of Music, Voice and Violin	University of Alberta	2021

Edmonton, Alberta

VOLUNTEER WORK

Opera Nuova Ten-day Program

Student AmbassadorManitoba Opera2023Concert Master/ Associate Concert ProducerRiver City Chamber Orchestra19/20/21Student AmbassadorEdmonton Symphony Orchestra2018